

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6050/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in FMAT No. 169/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

FERTILIZER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.&ANR
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the
application for stay.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent accepts notice. Six weeks time is granted for filing
counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter for rejoinder affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER