

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. No.1 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6050/2006

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FERTILIZER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.&amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in paying process fee )

Date: 15/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr Subrata Biswas, Adv.

Mr Sanjay Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

Mr Sanjiv Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the process fee stands condoned.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

hj